AR 5. 20°0 6:35A  FIMAVCI/IT SERVICES gy jormmn -~ - -NG.6762 P2

AMENDMENT OF-SQLICITATION/MODIFIGATION OF CONTRACT t COMRACTIDCDE . - .P"A‘;"LE' °F| PAGES
: 2
2 AMENDMENTAMODIFIGATION NG, 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQWISIMONFURCHASE REQ. NO. § PROJECT NO. (i appicabie)
126 03/05/2010 _ ’
8, ISSUED 9Y CODE 00701 7. AQMINISTERED BY (I othar than ltem 6) CQDE [0 0701
Idaho Operations ' Idaho Operations
U.5. Department of Energy U.S. Department of Ensrgy
Idaho Operations Idaho Operations
1955 Fremont Avenue 1955 Framont Atenue
Idaho Falls ID B3413 MS 122]
Idaho Fallg ID 83415
8, NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (Va, sires, cotrdy, Stafe ana 2I° Cods] x) [¥A- AMENDMENT GF SOLICITATION NO
CH2M W6 IDAHO LLC
Attn: Michael p. Ebben 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 17)
151 WORTH RIDGE AVENUE
SUITE 150 . 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
IDAHO FALLS ID B34(24032 * ID2-AC07-05ID14516
108. DATED (SE8 JTEM 13)
CODE 166527569 FACILITY CODE - |- |03/23/2005
DThe above numbared solichialion it amerded as set‘onhin Jiem 14 The Four 3nd date spacifled for racalpt af Dffarg [z axlended, [T nol extendsd.

Olfers mist acknawledge mesil of his emendment prioy 1o the hour Bnd date epecifiad in the salicitation cr 23 amendsad. by ana of lhe Tollowing mathods: (a) By compisting
lk=ms & and 15, and relurming copes of e amandment; {b) By acknowlsdaing recelpl of this amendment on sach copy of the offer subimilled; o (¢) By
separaia later or elegram which mcludes 3 reference Lo the solicitalion and amgrgment numbera. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TD BE REGEIVED AT
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF QFFERS FRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJEGTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by

virlue of this amendmenl you desia 10 change an ofiar skheady submitted, such changa May be made by telagram o 8lier, provided each tolegram or letter makes refarenes
o 1he sollclmdon and this amendment, and is recalved prior to lhe apening haur and date specited.

12 ACCOUNTING AND APPRUFRIXTION DATA (# requirec)

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRAGTS/IORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACTIORDER NQ, AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

] A THS CHANGE DRDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT T0: Spevi THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT
ORDER NO. IN [TEM 108, (Spevity authorlty) S & PRE

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES such o5 chranges fn pepig offce,
appropriation date, eic.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORIY OF PAR 43.16D). fsash a5 ohangss in peying

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGRECVENT 15 ENGERED INTQ PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF;

0. UTHER (Spedily lvp2 of modfication eng ahanty)
X American Recovery and Reinvestment Act of 2009, Pub. L. 111-5

E IMPORTANT:  Conlractor Olisror. (18 rauited lo sign this docomentandretam __ 1 copieslothe issuing offlce.

14. DESCRIFTION OF AMENDMENTMODIPIGATION {Organizad by UCF section headings, including soficietion/contract subject matiar whare foasibie.)
Tax ID Xumber: 05-0607607%

DUNS Number: 166527569

Racovery Act Modificetien 126 - OU 7-13/14 Phase 2 In Situ Grouting.
Subj to Retsnt: NO

Delivery Location Code: 00701

Idaho Operations T

U.5. Department of Fnergy

Idaho Operations

1955 Fremont Avenue

Idahe Falls ID 83415 U8

Continved ...
Excopt a3 provided hereln, all 1erms and condilons of the decurment refarancad In llem SA or 108, @5 heratofora ehanged, remains unchanged aad i full force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER {Type o prind) v' or 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING QFFICER (Tipe or pring)
Micuame B. Eaten, PRE Mg~  [Maria M. Mitchell
158. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 158G, DATE SKSNED 168. UNITED 8TATES OF ﬁNERlCA ] 166, DATE SIGNED
=7 A W}@M ) 05/2010
NGl 2 o sign, s- mﬁ" ‘n {Szgnmm';r Cantmexing Qfier) O 3 ! 2

NEN 7540-01-152-8070

STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)
Pravious ediion unusable

Preseribad by GSA
FAR {48 CFR) 53.243

NOT SPECIFIED /OTHER



NOT SPECIFIED /OTHER

CONTINUATION SHEET REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED PAGE OF
DE-AC07-05ID14516/126 2 2
NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR
CH2M WG IDAHO LLC
ITEM NO. SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY JUNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F)
FOB: Destination
Period of Performance: 03/23/2005 to 09/30/2012
Change Item 00001 to read as follows (amount shown
is the total amount):
00001 IDAHO CLEANUP PROJECT AT THE INL 3,022,470,716.00

Line item value 1s:$3,022,470,716.00
Incrementally Funded Amount: $2,269,742,506.44

See Continuation Pages.

NSN 7540-01-152-8067

NOT SPECIFIED /OTHER

OPTIONAL FORM 336 (4-86)
Sponsored by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53.110



Contract No. DE-AC07-051D14516
Modification No. 126

The purpose of this modification is to definitize previously authorized work appropriated under
the American Recovery and Reinvestment Act of 2009, Pub. L. 1115 (ARRA), by Modification
No. 097. The ARRA scope of work shall be performed within the negotiated estimated cost and
funding available under the contract. The ARRA work period of performance is April 15, 2009,
through September 30, 2011. Except as modified by the terms of this modification, all other
provisions and/or clauses in the contract remain unchanged.

Section B.3 TOTAL CONTRACT TARGET COST, FEE, AND COMPLETION DATE -
paragraph (a) is modified as follows:

(a) The target cost is increased $8,200,000 from $2,478,251,262 to $2,486,451,262 and
target fee is increased $588,800, from $175,430,654 to $176,019,454. The total contract
target cost and target fee are based on the contract completion date of September 30,
2012. (The total proposed contract Target Cost and Target Fee shall not exceed the
funding limits specified in Section B.2 — Cleanup Funding, on either an annual or total
basis.)

Section B.2 CONTRACT FUNDING PROFILE - is not changed as a result of this
modification.

Section B.9 OBLIGATION OF FUNDS - is not changed as a result of this modification.

Section C.3.3.1 CERCLA Remediation — OU 7-13/14 Phase 2 In Situ Grouting (I1SG) is
incorporated to include the following ARRA work:

OU 7-13/14 Phase 2 In Situ Grouting (ISG)

Complete in situ grouting of mobile radionuclide sources as identified in the Phase 2 Remedial
Design/Remedial Action Work Plan for Operable Unit 7-13/14 Rev. 0 (DOE/ID - 11405). The
period of performance for this scope extends from the third quarter FY 2009 through the third
quarter FY 2011.

The negotiated target cost is $8,200,000 and target fee is $588,800.

CONTRACTOR’S STATEMENT OF RELEASE: In consideration of the modification
agreed to herein as a change settled in accordance with contract Section 1.81 52.243-2
Changes—Cost Reimbursement, the Contractor hereby releases the Government from any and
all liability under this contract for further equitable adjustments attributable to such facts or
circumstances giving rise to the proposal for adjustment. In consideration for the Contractor
only including costs for field work thorough November 1, 2010, (end of field season), if the
Contractor encounters excusable delays as defined by FAR 52.249-14, an increase to Target Cost
may be made so that the Contractor is not penalized for circumstances beyond its control.



	SF30 Mod 126 ISG.pdf
	ADP40.tmp
	Section B.3 TOTAL CONTRACT TARGET COST, FEE, AND COMPLETION DATE – paragraph (a) is modified as follows:



